
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 

 

MINUTE ORDER - 1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

HYDRO-BLOK USA LLC, et al., 

 Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

WEDI CORP., 

 Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

 

C15-671 TSZ 

 

MINUTE ORDER 
WEDI CORP., 

   Plaintiff, 

 v. 

BRIAN WRIGHT, et al., 

   Defendants. 

 
The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable 

Thomas S. Zilly, United States District Judge: 

(1) The parties’ stipulated motion to seal, docket no. 142, is GRANTED.  

The unredacted version of wedi Corp.’s response, docket no. 144, and the supporting 

declaration and exhibits thereto, docket no. 143, shall remain under seal. 

(2) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of 

record. 

Dated this 16th day of February, 2018. 

William M. McCool  

Clerk 

s/Karen Dews  

Deputy Clerk 

Wedi Corp. v. Wright et al Doc. 146

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/2:2015cv00671/214190/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/2:2015cv00671/214190/146/
https://dockets.justia.com/

