1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
6	HYDRO-BLOK USA LLC, et al.,	I
7	Plaintiffs,	
8	v.	
	WEDI CORP.,	C15 (71 T97
9	Defendant.	C15-671 TSZ
10	WEDI CORP.,	MINUTE ORDER
11	Plaintiff,	
12	v. BRIAN WRIGHT, et al.,	
13	Defendants.	
14	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable	
15	Thomas S. Zilly, United States District Judge:	
16	(1) The parties' stipulated motion to seal, docket no. 142, is GRANTED. The unredacted version of wedi Corp.'s response, docket no. 144, and the supporting	
17	declaration and exhibits thereto, docket no. 143, shall remain under seal.	
	(2) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of record.	
18		
19	Dated this 16th day of February, 2018.	
20		William M. McCool Clerk
21		s/Karen Dews
22		Deputy Clerk
23		

Wedi Corp. v. Wright et al

MINUTE ORDER - 1

Doc. 146